

0

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20644/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2013 in SBCMA No.365/2013 of The
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

RAJ.STATE ROAD DEV.& CONST.CORP.LTD.&ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APR PROJECTS PVT.LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim
relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20941 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Raghuvir Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Bhanwar Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

We request the High Court to expedite the hearing and
disposal of S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No.364 of 2013 and S.B.Civil
Misc. Appeal No.365 of 2013 pending before it.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master